
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 5

4002 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4003 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  Sun  

4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

4005 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSat  Sun  

4006 Lyra Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 29

8001 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  

8002 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneFri  Sat  

8003 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

8004 Skye Shetland Sheepdog Judy GoldmanFri  

8005 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSun  

8006 Endell Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

8006 Taka Papillon Alan RowleyFri  Sat  Sun  

8007 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzFri  Sat  Sun  

8008 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8009 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekFri  Sat  Sun  

8010 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  Sat  Sun  

8011 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Sun  

8012 Yodi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail Owashi / Jordan OwashiFri  

8013 Charlotte West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSun  

8014 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSun  

8015 Kiwi Papillon Karena KoscoSun  

8016 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8017 Digit Papillon Alan RowleyFri  Sat  Sun  

8018 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

8019 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

8020 Jesse Papillon Lee KusekSun  

8021 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterFri  

8022 Boone Papillon Bert Nicely-MoranFri  Sat  Sun  

8023 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeFri  Sat  Sun  

8024 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSun  

8025 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8026 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesFri  Sat  Sun  

8027 Hallie Papillon Anne VothFri  Sat  Sun  

8028 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneFri  Sat  

12  inch jump height 20

12001 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  

12002 Dazzle Australian Cattle Dog Michele SmithSat  Sun  

12003 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittFri  Sat  

12004 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  Sat  



12005 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSun  

12006 chevy Miniature American Shepherd Terrie RodmanSun  

12007 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonFri  Sat  Sun  

12008 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

12009 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSun  

12010 Mayday Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  

12011 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenFri  Sat  

12012 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeFri  Sat  Sun  

12013 Argos Chinese Crested Tim CarbenSun  

12014 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  

12015 Dex Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete CovertSun  

12016 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  

12017 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

12018 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSun  

12019 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanFri  Sat  Sun  

12020 Roomba Staffordshire Bull Terrier Cynthia KhelifFri  

16  inch jump height 24

16001 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16002 Pixel Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

16003 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  

16004 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristyFri  Sat  Sun  

16005 Brodie Rat terrier Estelle RobinsonFri  

16006 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  

16007 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  Sat  Sun  

16009 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16010 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeFri  Sat  Sun  

16012 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinFri  Sat  Sun  

16013 Swiper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Daneen FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  

16015 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  Sun  

16017 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16018 Skye Poodle Lori YoungFri  Sat  Sun  

16019 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerFri  Sat  Sun  

16020 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16021 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

16022 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonFri  Sat  Sun  

16023 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye FitzpatrickFri  Sat  

16024 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16025 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

16027 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

16032 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 40

Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca Kahn

20001 Lucci Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

20002 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20003 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerFri  Sat  Sun  



20004 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerFri  Sat  Sun  

20005 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornSat  Sun  

20006 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  

20007 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Sun  

20008 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickFri  Sat  

20009 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  Sat  

20010 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bev DuncanSat  Sun  

20011 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sat  Sun  

20012 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonFri  Sat  Sun  

20013 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20014 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  Sat  Sun  

20015 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigFri  Sat  Sun  

20016 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20017 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterFri  

20018 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonFri  Sat  Sun  

20019 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerFri  Sat  Sun  

20020 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Sun  

20021 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichFri  Sat  Sun  

20022 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneyFri  Sat  Sun  

20023 Isabella Great Dane Janet Ann LampeSat  

20024 Tippy Border Collie Bert Nicely-MoranFri  Sat  Sun  

20025 Jamie Poodle Kitty HooleFri  

20026 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

20027 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeFri  Sat  Sun  

20028 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  Sun  

20029 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  Sat  Sun  

20030 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20031 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

20032 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallFri  Sat  Sun  

20033 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20034 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerFri  Sat  Sun  

20035 Mastercard Labrador Retriever Wendy PenningtonFri  Sat  Sun  

20036 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Sun  

20037 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinFri  Sat  Sun  

20038 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneyFri  Sat  Sun  

20039 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  Sat  

24  inch jump height 4

24001 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSat  Sun  

24002 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

24003 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeFri  Sat  Sun  

24004 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerSat  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 2

8029 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Sun  

8030 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAYSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 5

12021 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

12022 Hermes Miniature Pinscher Sam LeiSun  

12023 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

12024 Pippy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Veronica HoSun  

12025 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elizabeth JamesSun  

16  inch jump height 7

16011 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

16029 Penny Miniature American Shepherd Liz McCabeSat  Sun  

16031 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16033 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16034 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSat  Sun  

16035 Seven Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  

16037 Fiona Poodle Kitty HooleSun  

20  inch jump height 4

20040 Ronan Border Collie Michael FitchSun  

20041 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

20042 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  Sun  

20043 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2

24005 Rosie Poodle Mark YamashitaSat  Sun  

24008 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 3

8031 Fergie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  

8032 Shelby West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSun  

8033 Mei Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 2

12026 Chance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Debbie BaxSun  

12027 Heidi Miniature Schnauzer Lisa TuckerSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 3

16028 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16036 Autumn Golden Retriever Carol BetzerSat  Sun  

16038 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 5

20044 JJB Vizsla Susanne GlasgowSat  

20045 Kimchi Whippet Christine DeClerkSat  Sun  

20046 Bear Australian Shepherd Zhimin CaiSat  Sun  

20047 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20048 Nellybelle Australian Shepherd Gerri Retman-OpperSun  

24  inch jump height 2

24007 Winslow German Shorthaired Pointer Mark YamashitaSat  Sun  

24008 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 6
4002 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeSat  Sun  

4003 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanSat  Sun  

4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

4005 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonSat  Sun  

4006 Lyra Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

4007 Mike Chihuahua Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

08  inch jump height 29
8001 Toffee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  

8002 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneFri  Sat  

8003 Kona Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

8004 Skye Shetland Sheepdog Judy GoldmanFri  

8005 Joey Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSun  

8006 Endell Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

8006 Taka Papillon Alan RowleyFri  Sat  Sun  

8007 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzFri  Sat  Sun  

8008 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8009 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekFri  Sat  Sun  

8010 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  Sat  Sun  

8011 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Sun  

8012 Yodi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail Owashi / Jordan OwashiFri  

8013 Charlotte West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSun  

8014 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimSun  

8015 Kiwi Papillon Karena KoscoSun  

8016 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8017 Digit Papillon Alan RowleyFri  Sat  Sun  

8018 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

8019 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

8020 Jesse Papillon Lee KusekSun  

8021 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterFri  

8022 Boone Papillon Bert Nicely-MoranFri  Sat  Sun  

8023 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeFri  Sat  Sun  

8024 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSun  

8025 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8026 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesFri  Sat  Sun  

8027 Hallie Papillon Anne VothFri  Sat  Sun  

8028 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneFri  Sat  

12  inch jump height 23
12001 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  

12002 Dazzle Australian Cattle Dog Michele SmithSat  Sun  

12003 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittFri  Sat  

12004 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  Sat  



12005 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimSun  

12006 chevy Miniature American Shepherd Terrie RodmanSun  

12007 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonFri  Sat  Sun  

12008 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

12009 Jax Border Collie Karena KoscoSun  

12010 Mayday Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  

12011 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenFri  Sat  

12012 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeFri  Sat  Sun  

12013 Argos Chinese Crested Tim CarbenSun  

12014 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  

12015 Dex Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete CovertSun  

12016 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  

12017 Burst Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

12018 Striker Shetland Sheepdog Judy KlarSun  

12019 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanFri  Sat  Sun  

12020 Roomba Staffordshire Bull Terrier Cynthia KhelifFri  

12021 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

12022 Hermes Miniature Pinscher Sam LeiSun  

12023 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesFri  Sat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 27
16001 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16002 Pixel Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

16003 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonSat  

16004 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristyFri  Sat  Sun  

16005 Brodie Rat terrier Estelle RobinsonFri  

16006 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  

16007 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  Sat  Sun  

16009 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16010 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeFri  Sat  Sun  

16011 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

16012 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinFri  Sat  Sun  

16013 Swiper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Daneen FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  

16015 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  Sun  

16017 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16018 Skye Poodle Lori YoungFri  Sat  Sun  

16019 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerFri  Sat  Sun  

16020 Tuovi Finnish Lapphund Selyne AalbuSat  Sun  

16021 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

16022 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonFri  Sat  Sun  

16023 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye FitzpatrickFri  Sat  

16024 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16025 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

16027 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneySat  Sun  

16032 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

16033 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16039 Blaze Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  Sun  



20  inch jump height 42
Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca Kahn

20001 Lucci Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  

20002 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20003 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerFri  Sat  Sun  

20004 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerFri  Sat  Sun  

20006 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  

20007 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Sun  

20008 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickFri  Sat  

20009 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  Sat  

20010 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bev DuncanSat  Sun  

20011 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sat  Sun  

20012 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonFri  Sat  Sun  

20013 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20014 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  Sat  Sun  

20015 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigFri  Sat  Sun  

20016 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20017 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterFri  

20018 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonFri  Sat  Sun  

20019 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerFri  Sat  Sun  

20020 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Sun  

20021 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichFri  Sat  Sun  

20022 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneyFri  Sat  Sun  

20023 Isabella Great Dane Janet Ann LampeSat  

20024 Tippy Border Collie Bert Nicely-MoranFri  Sat  Sun  

20025 Jamie Poodle Kitty HooleFri  Sun  

20026 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

20027 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeFri  Sat  Sun  

20028 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  Sun  

20029 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  Sat  Sun  

20030 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20031 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSun  

20032 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallFri  Sat  Sun  

20033 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20034 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerFri  Sat  Sun  

20035 Mastercard Labrador Retriever Wendy PenningtonFri  Sat  Sun  

20036 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Sun  

20037 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinFri  Sat  Sun  

20038 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneyFri  Sat  Sun  

20039 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  Sat  

20040 Ronan Border Collie Michael FitchSun  

20042 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  Sun  

20052 Olive All American Dog/Mixed Bree Holly SjogrenSun  

24  inch jump height 5
24001 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSat  Sun  

24002 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

24003 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeFri  Sat  Sun  



24004 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerSat  

24005 Rosie Poodle Mark YamashitaSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 3
8029 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle GanotisSat  Sun  

8030 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAYSat  Sun  

8031 Fergie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  

12  inch jump height 2
12024 Pippy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Veronica HoSun  

12026 Chance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Debbie BaxSun  

16  inch jump height 7
16028 Medic Australian Cattle Dog Stephen CarazoSat  Sun  

16029 Penny Miniature American Shepherd Liz McCabeSat  Sun  

16031 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16034 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSat  Sun  

16037 Fiona Poodle Kitty HooleSun  

16038 Deja Blu Australian Cattle Dog Nicolette CarazoSat  Sun  

16040 Theo Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  

20  inch jump height 3
20005 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornSat  Sun  

20041 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

20043 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterSat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 2
8032 Shelby West Highland White Terrier Susan ChunnSun  

8033 Mei Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 2
12025 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elizabeth JamesSun  

12027 Heidi Miniature Schnauzer Lisa TuckerSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 1
16036 Autumn Golden Retriever Carol BetzerSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 5
20044 JJB Vizsla Susanne GlasgowSat  

20045 Kimchi Whippet Christine DeClerkSat  Sun  

20046 Bear Australian Shepherd Zhimin CaiSat  Sun  

20047 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20048 Nellybelle Australian Shepherd Gerri Retman-OpperSun  

24  inch jump height 2
24007 Winslow German Shorthaired Pointer Mark YamashitaSat  Sun  

24008 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam MetzgerSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

08  inch jump height 8
8002 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

8004 Skye Shetland Sheepdog Judy GoldmanFri  Ex/Mst

8010 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSat  Ex/Mst

8021 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterFri  Ex/Mst

8028 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

8006 Endell Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxFri  Sat  Open

8009 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekFri  Sat  Open

8031 Fergie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie RudySat  Novice

12  inch jump height 5
12004 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

12007 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonSat  Ex/Mst

12011 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

12019 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanFri  Ex/Mst

12028 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Ex/Mst

16  inch jump height 18
16006 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe ZanartuSat  Ex/Mst

16007 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSat  Ex/Mst

16009 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16010 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeSat  Ex/Mst

16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Ex/Mst

16015 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenSat  Ex/Mst

16017 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Ex/Mst

16018 Skye Poodle Lori YoungFri  Ex/Mst

16021 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Ex/Mst

16023 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye FitzpatrickSat  Ex/Mst

16024 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16025 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  Ex/Mst

16030 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonFri  Ex/Mst

16031 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16032 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardFri  Ex/Mst

16033 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16008 Gnarly Rat Terrier Estelle RobinsonFri  Novice

16034 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonFri  Sat  Novice

20  inch jump height 28
Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca KahnSat  Ex/Mst

20003 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerSat  Ex/Mst

20022 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneyFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20032 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah BallFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20034 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerFri  Sat  Ex/Mst



20026 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Novice

20005 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornSat  Ex/Mst

20007 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Ex/Mst

20008 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSat  Ex/Mst

20014 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20015 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20017 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterFri  Ex/Mst

20020 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Ex/Mst

20021 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichSat  Ex/Mst

20024 Tippy Border Collie Bert Nicely-MoranFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20030 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Ex/Mst

20033 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Ex/Mst

20036 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20037 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

20004 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerSat  Open

20010 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bev DuncanSat  Open

20018 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonFri  Sat  Open

20042 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSat  Open

20043 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterFri  Open

20045 Kimchi Whippet Christine DeClerkFri  Novice

20047 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Novice

20050 Bodhi Boxer Frances MistlerSat  Novice

20051 Sirke Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Novice

24  inch jump height 4
24002 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardFri  Ex/Mst

24004 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerSat  Ex/Mst

24005 Rosie Poodle Mark YamashitaSat  Open

24007 Winslow German Shorthaired Pointer Mark YamashitaSat  Novice



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 2
4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSun  

4006 Lyra Toy Fox Terrier Daneen FoxFri  Sun  

08  inch jump height 6
8007 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzFri  Sun  

8009 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekFri  Sun  

8010 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSun  

8021 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterFri  

8026 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesFri  

8028 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay HawthorneFri  

12  inch jump height 8
12002 Dazzle Australian Cattle Dog Michele SmithSun  

12004 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice StedfastFri  

12007 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonFri  Sun  

12011 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenFri  

12019 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanFri  

12023 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesFri  

12025 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elizabeth JamesSun  

12028 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSun  

16  inch jump height 16
16004 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristyFri  

16007 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerSun  

16008 Gnarly Rat Terrier Estelle RobinsonFri  

16009 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sun  

16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  

16015 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sun  

16017 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSun  

16018 Skye Poodle Lori YoungFri  

16021 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSun  

16023 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye FitzpatrickFri  

16025 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSun  

16030 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy UptonFri  

16031 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sun  

16033 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sun  

16034 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonFri  Sun  

16037 Fiona Poodle Kitty HooleFri  

20  inch jump height 32
20003 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerFri  Sun  

20004 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerFri  Sun  

20005 Lando Vizsla Vicky OsbornSun  

20007 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  

20008 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickFri  



20009 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  

20011 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  Sun  

20014 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  Sun  

20015 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigFri  Sun  

20016 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20017 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterFri  

20018 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonFri  Sun  

20020 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSun  

20021 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty RichFri  Sun  

20022 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySun  

20024 Tippy Border Collie Bert Nicely-MoranSun  

20026 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sun  

20028 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSun  

20029 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  Sun  

20030 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSun  

20033 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSun  

20034 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerFri  Sun  

20036 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sun  

20037 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinFri  Sun  

20039 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  

20042 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina PreglerSun  

20043 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllisterFri  

20045 Kimchi Whippet Christine DeClerkFri  Sun  

20046 Bear Australian Shepherd Zhimin CaiSun  

20047 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSun  

20049 Connor Miniature American Shepherd Terrie RodmanSun  

20050 Bodhi Boxer Frances MistlerFri  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2
24005 Rosie Poodle Mark YamashitaSun  

24007 Winslow German Shorthaired Pointer Mark YamashitaSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

04  inch jump height 1

4001 Emma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kitty HooleFri  

08  inch jump height 2

8010 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  

8021 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterFri  

12  inch jump height 2

12011 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenFri  

12012 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeFri  

16  inch jump height 7

16005 Brodie Rat terrier Estelle RobinsonFri  

16007 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  

16008 Gnarly Rat Terrier Estelle RobinsonFri  

16010 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeFri  

16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  

16019 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerFri  

16034 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonFri  

20  inch jump height 8

20002 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  

20003 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerFri  

20004 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerFri  

20014 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  

20029 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  

20033 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  

20034 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerFri  

20037 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinFri  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 1
8021 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree Deborah WachterFri  

12  inch jump height 2
12003 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittFri  

12011 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy TottenFri  

16  inch jump height 9
16005 Brodie Rat terrier Estelle RobinsonFri  

16007 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  

16008 Gnarly Rat Terrier Estelle RobinsonFri  

16010 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrangeFri  

16012 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinFri  

16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  

16015 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  

16019 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura BennerFri  

16034 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonFri  

20  inch jump height 9
20002 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  

20003 Raven Rottweiler Frances MistlerFri  

20004 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn TuckerFri  

20011 Jessie Vizsla Nancy FenoglioFri  

20012 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate PenningtonFri  

20014 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  

20029 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  

20033 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  

20034 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerFri  


